| 33057 | 33057

330.00 Z/I.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Real Enterprise Synergy, Inc.		03/26/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Real Enterprise Solutions Nederland BV	
Street Address:	Het zuiderkruis 33 NL-5215	
City:	MV Den Bosch	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2713302	POWERFUSE
Registration Number:	2731708	POWERFUSE
Registration Number:	2711206	RES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)666-7274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-628-7770

Email: jgalbreath@galbreath-law.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Galbreath

Address Line 1: 2516 Chestnut Woods Ct.

Address Line 4: Reisterstown, MARYLAND 21136

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John A. Galbreath

Address Line 1: 2516 Chestnut Woods Ct.

Address Line 4: Reisterstown, MARYLAND 21136

TRADEMARK REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0618

900072601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Galbreath		
Signature:	/John A. Galbreath/		
Date:	03/26/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=RES-Various TMs-Signed Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0619



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid and other valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged and confessed, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Real Enterprise Solutions Nederland BV, a Netherlands entity having an office at Het zuiderkruis 33 NL-5215 MV Den Bosch, Netherlands, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our:

- 1) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2713302: "POWERFUSE" word mark
- 2) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2731708: "POWERFUSE" design mark
- 3) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2711206: "RES" word mark

and all foreign rights, including the right to make application for trademark registration of said mark(s) in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to filing date under any applicable International Convention on the basis of the aforesaid application for United States Trademark(s).

FOR the same consideration, I/we hereby agree that I/we will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its or their expense, in the procurement of trademark protection to cover the mark(s) herein assigned and to be assigned. I/we will make all rightful caths, will testify in any proceedings in the Trademark Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper trademark protection for the mark(s) embraced within the terms of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto subscribed my/our name(s):

Respectfully,

Real Enterprise Synergy, Inc.

By: O3/26/07
Signature Date

Hans Middelburg

Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 03/26/2007

RES Europe | Het Zuiderkruis 33 | 5215 MV 's-Hertogenbosch | P.O. Box 33 | 5201 AA `s-Hertogenbosch | The Netherlands
Tel: +31 (0)73 622 8800 | Fax: +31 (0)73 622 8811 | www.RealEnterpriseSolutions.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0620